
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3864
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2001
IMPACT OF HIKE IN FREIGHT ON PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
RAMSHETH THAKUR;SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry is considering to set up a Committee to assess the impact of hike in freight charges by Railways on petroleum products;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to increase the prices of petroleum products in view of the hike in freight charges; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c) & (d): No decision has been taken as yet.
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